

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 17183/2025

Naresh Chand S/o Shri Ramcharan

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	None Present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jaiprakash Tiwari, PP Mr. Hukum Singh, ASI, P.S. Nadbai District Bharatpur, present in person

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR

Order

20/04/2026

Investigating Officer Mr. Hukum Singh, ASI, Police Station Nadbai, District Bharatpur, who is present in person, has submitted that recovery from the petitioner is yet to be effected.

List the matter tomorrow, i.e. 21.04.2026. The presence of the Investigating Officer is dispensed with.

(PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR),J