

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 17183/2025

Naresh Chand S/o Shri Ramcharan

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Pankaj Datt
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jaiprakash Tiwari, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR

Order

21/04/2026

Learned Public Prosecutor has requested a short adjournment.

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to comply with the order dated 20.04.2026.

Put up on 28.04.2026.

(PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR),J